PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3454659

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 036136 Frame 0022. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR- RAY ARBESMAN, ASSIGNEE- SPIDERTECH INC. & ASSIGNEE ADDRESS- 115 RIDGETOP ROAD, TORONTO, ONTARIO CANADA M1P 4W9.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAY ARBESMAN	04/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPIDERTECH INC.	
Street Address:	115 RIDGETOP ROAD	
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M1P 4W9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29473983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-623-4844

Email: sdominguez@pattersonsheridan.com,

psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 24 GREENWAY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BERE/0033USD
JESSIE D. HERRERA	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessie D. Herrera/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Cover Sheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036180 FRAME: 0946

503408025



PATENT REEL: 036180 FRAME: 0947

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMI SSI ON TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSI GNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAY ARBESMAN	04/10/2015
SPIDERTECH INC.	04/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERESKIN & PARR LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., S.R.L.
Street Address:	40 KING STREET WEST
Internal Address:	SCOTIA PLAZA, 40TH FLOOR
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO
State/ Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5H 3Y2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29473983	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846 **Phone:** 713-623-4844

Email: sdominguez@pattersonsheridan.com, psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number,

if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 24 GREENWAY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BERE/0033USD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSIE D. HERRERA
Signature:	/JESSIE D. HERRERA/
Date:	07/20/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=24147-D5774US00 Assignment#page1.tif

source=24147-D5774US00 Assignment# page2.tif source=24147-D5774US00 Assignment# page3.tif source=24147-D5774US00 Assignment# page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS I D: PAT3446045 **Receipt Date:** 07/20/2015

ASSIGNMENT / DECLARATION

WHEREAS, RAY ARBESMAN whose full post office address is 42 Burton Road, Toronto, Ontario, M5P 1V2, Canada, (hereinafter the "Assignor") is the inventor/author of various Industrial Designs, Industrial Design Applications, Design Patent Applications, and Design Patents, set out in Schedule A appended hereto (hereinafter "the Designs");

AND WHEREAS, SPIDERTECH INC., whose full post office address is 115 Ridgetop Road, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M1P 4W9, (hereinafter "the Assignee") has acquired from the Assignor, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Designs, in all countries of the world, including the Assignor's rights to the Designs, and all related applications and industrial designs and design patents thereon, including any and all, international, national and regional phase applications based on the Designs, and other counterpart applications in all countries, and any and all substitutes, divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part, and any Letters Patent and/or Industrial Design Registrations that may be obtained therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such applications and patents, including the right to claim priority to the Designs, and to all related applications and industrial designs and design patents thereon filed by the Assignor or the Assignee, including the benefit of any right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and the benefit of any right of priority provided by any convention or treaty under domestic or foreign law. and to invoke and claim any such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from the Assignor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms that, effective as of the filing date of the Designs, he does hereby sell and assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, all his right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America, its

PATENT REEL: 036180 FRAME: 0950 territories, dependencies and possessions, and for all other countries in the world, in and to the invention, including their rights to the Designs, and all related applications and industrial designs and design patents thereon, including the right to claim priority to the Designs and to all related applications and designs thereon, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this Assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby confirms that the Designs were made or were authorized to be made by him and that he believes himself to be the original inventor/author of a claimed invention in the Designs.

The Assignor shall without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain the Designs for the inventions, and all related applications industrial designs and design patents thereon, in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The Assignor authorizes and empowers Bereskin & Parr LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l., whose complete address is Scotia Plaza, 40 King Street West, 40th Floor, Toronto, Ontario M5H 3Y2, to insert on this Assignment any further identification, to prepare any translation which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document in any country and to correct any clerical error in this assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any Letters Patent for the Designs, and all related applications thereon, to the Assignee, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

If a provision of this Assignment is or becomes illegal, invalid or

PATENT REEL: 036180 FRAME: 0951 unenforceable in any jurisdiction, that shall not affect the validity or enforceability in that jurisdiction of any other provision of this Assignment, or the validity or enforceability in other jurisdictions of that or any other provision of this Assignment.

The Assignor hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment/declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

For the purpose of all legal proceedings this Assignment will be deemed to have been performed in the Province of Ontario and will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Province of Ontario and the laws of Canada applicable therein.

The Parties confirm their express wish that this Assignment be drawn up in the English language. Les parties confirment leur volonté expresse que cette cession soit rédigée en langue anglaise.

SIGNED AT Toronto, On hero's, this 10 day of 1901, 2015.

RAY ARBESMAN

(Assignor)

SIGNED AT Toronto, Datorio, this 10 day of April, 2015.

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE A

(ountry/Region	Title	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
anada	ADHESIVE BRACE WITH	151026	May-08, 2013	151026	Jan 03, 2014
Canada	ADHESIVE BRACE WITH	148526	Nov 14, 2012	148526	Jan 03, 2014
) Janada	RELEASE LIMER FOLDS KINESIOLOGY TAPE STRIP WITH RELEASE LINER GRID LINES	151358	May 29, 2013	151358	Feb 20, 2014
Sanada	TEXTURED THERAPEUTIC TAPE	139512	Mar 04, 2011	139512	Nov 98, 2011
China	ADHESIVE BRACE WITH	201330479944.8	Oct 11, 2013	ZL2013304799448	Mar 26, 2014
Shina	ADHESIVE BRACE WITH	201330176042.7	May 14, 2013	2013301760427	Mar 05, 2014
hina	ADHESIVE BRACE WITH	201330176042.7	May 14, 2013.	ZL201330176042.7	Mar 05, 2014
China	RELEASE LINER FOLDS Kinesiology Tape Strip with	201330583806.4	Nov 28, 2013	ZL 2013305838064	Jul 02, 2014
European	Release Liner Grid Lines ADHESIVE BRACE WITH	002305805	Sep 10, 2013	002305805-0001	Sep 10, 2013
Community European	ADHESIVE BRACE WITH	002236158	May 13, 2013	002236158-0001	May 13, 2010
Community European Community	RELEASE LINER FOLDS KINESIOLOGY TAPE STRIP WITE RELEASE LINER GRID LINES	002351908	Nov. 26, 2013	002351908-0001	Nov 26, 2013
European Community	TEXTURED THERAPEUTIC TAPE	001908179	Aug 25, 2011	001908179-0001	Aug 25, 201
India	ADHESIVE BRACE WITH	256508	Sep 17, 2013	256508	Aug 14, 201
India	ADHESIVE BRACE WITH RELEASE LINER FOLDS	263816	May 14, 2013	253816	Dec 10, 201
india	KINESIOLOGY TAPE STRIP WITH RELEASE LINER GRID LINES	1 258448	Nov 28, 2013	258448	Jul 14, 2014
India	TEXTURED THERAPEUTIC TAPE BRACE		Aug 30, 2011	239035	Sep 13, 201
Japan	ADHESIVE BRACE WITH LOCATING WINDOW	2013-26031	Nov-07, 2013		
Japan	Body Support Brace	2013-10538	May 14, 2013	1490277	Jan 17, 201
Japan	KINESIOLOGY TAPE	2013-27971	Nov 29, 2013	1514274	Nov 21, 201
Japan	TEXTURED THERAPEUTIC TAPE BRACE		Sep 05, 2011	1442478	Apr 27, 201
Japan	TEXTURED THERAPEUTIC TAPE BRACE]	Sep 05, 2011	1442479	Apr 27, 201
South Keres	ADHESIVE BRACE WITH LOCATING WINDOW	2013-0050791	Ost 07, 2013		
South Korea	ADHESIVE BRACE WITH RELEASE LINER FOLD LINES	2013-25243	May 14, 2013	30-0762384	Sep 16, 201
South Korea	KINESIOLOGY TAPE STRIP WITH RELEASE LINER GRID LINES	1 30-2013-0059823	Nev 26, 2013		
South Korea	TEXTURED THERAPEUTIC TAPI BRACE	2011-36713	Sep 01, 2011	30-0630065	Jan 17, 201
Taiwan	ADHESIVE BRACE WITH LOCATING WINDOW	102306072	Sep 10, 2013	165450	Jan 11, 201
Taiwan	ADHESIVE BRACE WITH RELEASE LINER FOLD LINES	102303381	May 13, 2013	163804	Oct 21, 201
Talwan	KINESIOLOGY TAPE STRIP WIT RELEASE LINER GRID LINES	H 102307546	Nov 25, 2013	162394	Aug 11, 20
Taiwan	TEXTURED THERAPEUTIC TAP	E 100304507	Sep 01, 2011	148362	Jul 21, 2013
United States of America	ADHESIVE BRACE WITH LOCATING WINDOW	29/470112	Oct 17, 2013		
United States of America	ADHESIVE BRACE WITH RELEASE LINER FOLD LINES	29/454738	May 14, 2013		
United States of America	KINESIOLOGY TAPE STRIP WIT RELEASE LINER GRID LINES	H 29/473983	Nov 27, 2013		
United States of America	TEXTURED THERAPEUTIC TAP	E 29/400583	Aug 30, 2011	D679,405 S	Apr 02, 201

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 036180 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 07/24/2015